



2020 Alberta Rocks Junior Curling Camps Announcement

After careful consideration, and in light of the current provincial guidelines for returning to sport, which includes guidance that participants should remain within their geographical region, Curling Alberta regretfully announces its decision to cancel the 2020 Alberta Rocks Junior Curling Camps.

"As you can imagine, it's very difficult to be here to share this announcement," said Jill Richard, Executive Director of Curling Alberta. "These camps represent a unique opportunity for young curlers to develop their skills, new friendships, and deepen their love for our sport. However, the decision to cancel places public health and safety front of mind. When it's appropriate, we'll gather together at the camps again."

Curling Alberta offers its sincere thanks to the camp instructors and staff, its sponsors and partners, including the City of Leduc and the Leduc Curling Club, all of whom were eager to host the players and their families in the community as per tradition. To all the curlers who were signed up and hopeful to attend, we wish you a safe and summer. Curling Alberta is committed to getting you back on the ice this fall.

